

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).228/2017

AJAY RAMESHBHAI GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Ms. Poulami Das Dey,Adv.
Ms. Nikhil Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short
adjournment, so as to enable him to place further
material on the record of the case.

He is permitted to file the same within two weeks.

Post for hearing on 1.5.2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar